of Jammu & Kashmir
as advance amount of 1"t instalment of Central Assistance tor FY 2025-
26 towards A&OE under Capacity Building activities of PMAY-U 2.0 Mission -
reg.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the mother sanction of the Component Authority for release of
Rs. 29,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh only) to UT Govt. of Jammu & Kashmir as
advance amount of 1st instalment of Central Assistance for FY 2025-26 towards
Administrative and Other Expenses (A&OE) under Capacity Building activities of Pradhan
Mantri Awas Yojana - Urban 2.0 (PMAY-U 2.0) Mission under SLS JK339-Others PMAY